OMR No. 0651-0027 (eyp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  'nited States Patent and Trademark Office					
RE	01-22-2007					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tr	103363822 nents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Peter COTUTSCA	Name: Broadmark, Inc.					
	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	✓ No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3255 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1034,					
Execution Date(s) January 5, 2007						
Assignment Merger						
Security Agreement Change of Na	ame City: Los Angeles					
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: California					
Government Interest Assignment						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 90010-1414					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No					
Additional numl	bers attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: Grant R. Clayton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00					
Internal Address: (T10436.PCT.US.CIP)	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: P.O. Box 1909	Enclosed					
	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Sandy	8. Payment Information					
State: Utah Zip:84091	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1004 Expiration Date 03/09					
Phone Number: 801-255-5335						
Fax Number: 801-255-5338	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0836					
Email Address: gelayton@chcpat.com	Authorized User Name Grant R. Clayton					
9. Signature:	12 an 07					
Signature	e Date					
Grant R. Clayton	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018800 FRAME: 0164

113268 U.S 11/6526 011207

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Peter COTUTSCA, a citizen of the United States of America having a post office address of 515 State Road 592, Tesuque, New Mexico 87574, have invented a method and apparatus entitled HOLDING SYSTEM FOR HEADWEAR, hereinafter called the "invention," preferred embodiments of which are disclosed in a United States patent application being assigned application serial and filed on \_\_\_\_\_ January 12, 2007 \_\_\_\_\_, which is a continuation-in-part of co-pending U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/570,078, filed February 28, 2006, entitled "Utility Holder for Headwear," which is a nationalization of International Application No. PCT/US2005/006981, filed March 2, 2005, entitled "Utility Holder for Headwear," which claims the benefit of priority of U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/549,636 filed on March 2, 2004, entitled "Utility Holder for Head Wear," and identified as File No. T10436.PCT.US.CIP of the law firm, Clayton, Howarth & Cannon, P.C., P.O. Box 1909, Sandy, Utah 84091 (I hereby authorize the attorneys of Clayton, Howarth & Cannon, P.C. to insert said serial number and filing date when known).

WHEREAS, Assignee BROADMARK, INC., a California corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of California,

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Grant R. Clayton (T10436.PCT.US.CIP) Clayton, Howarth & Cannon, P.C. P.O. Box 1909 Sandy, Utah 84091

> PATENT REEL: 018800 FRAME: 0165

having a business address of 3255 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1034, Los Angeles, California 90010-1414, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the invention;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted hereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other

- 2 -

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Grant R. Clayton (T10436.PCT.US.CIP) Clayton, Howarth & Cannon, P.C. P.O. Box 1909 Sandy, Utah 84091

PATENT **REEL: 018800 FRAME: 0166**  lawful acts which the Assignee, or the Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee, or the Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

Executed this

5th day of january

, 20<u>07</u>, at

(City, State)

Peter Cotytsca

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Grant R. Clayton (T10436.PCT.US.CIP)
Clayton, Howarth & Cannon, P.C.
P.O. Box 1909
Sandy, Utah 84091 - 3 -

PATENT REEL: 018800 FRAME: 0167

STATE C	)F _	New M	exico	)	
COUNTY	OF	Santa	F	: )	ss.

On MOOVY 5<sup>TV</sup>, 2007 before me personally appeared Peter Cotutsca, known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

Residing at

05/2006

Sarta Fe NM 81501

9:\CHC Files\T10--\T104--\T10436\PCT\US\CIP\Assignment-Cotutsca to Broadmark.wpd



WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Grant R. Clayton (T10436.PCT.US.CIP) Clayton, Howarth & Cannon, P.C. P.O. Box 1909 Sandy, Utah 84091

**T** 

PATENT REEL: 018800 FRAME: 0168

**RECORDED: 01/12/2007**